### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the fourth inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 030684 Frame 0435. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the name of the fourth inventor is Gireesh Hegde.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Harish Vaidya	06/24/2013	
Sriram Neelakandan	06/24/2013	
Rakesh Raman	06/24/2013	
Gireesh Hegde	06/24/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925021

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: cpopoca@brinkshofer.com, esmolinski@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent J. Gnoffo

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincer	nt J. Gnoffo, Reg. No. 44,714

502455799 REEL: 031004 FRAME: 0990

13925021

Signature:	/Vincent J. Gnoffo/
Date:	08/13/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=14528-00708_CoverSheet_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=14528-00708_CoverSheet_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=14528-00708_CoverSheet_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=14528-00708_CoverSheet_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031004 FRAME: 0991

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harish Vaidya	06/24/2013
Sriram Neelakandan	06/24/2013
Rakesh Raman	06/24/2013
Gireesh Hedge	06/24/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925021

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: cpopoca@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent J. Gnoffo

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14528.00708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent J. Gnoffo, Reg. No. 44,714
Signature:	/Vincent J. Gnoffo/

REEL: 031004 FRAME: 0992

1392502

CH \$40

Attorney Docket Number: 14528.00708

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Harish Vaidya, residing at 165 14 Main 28 cross Banashankari Second Stage, Bangalore, India 560070, Sriram Neelakandan, residing at #4 Deccan Palms, Ananth Nagar Main Road, Ananth Nagar 2<sup>nd</sup> Phase, Bangalore, India 560100, Rakesh Raman, residing at SHREYAS, No. 4, Fourth Main Road, Chamrajpet, Bangalore, India 560018 and Gireesh Hegde, residing at #4, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 17<sup>th</sup> A cross, 13<sup>th</sup> Main, J.P. Nagar V Phase, Bangalore, India 560078 (the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application under the attorney docket number noted above, titled:

#### TRAFFIC TUNNEL FOR END TO END LOW LATENCY

and assigned Serial No. 13/925,021 ; and

		_			
WHEDEAG	Broadcom Corporation,	a corporation	formed under	the laws of Californ	nia wh
VVIILINEAS,	Bioaucom Corporation,	a corporation	Torried drider	the laws of Camon	ma, w
	. =000 0 116 1		04 00047	/ /(L     11 A	-1 !

filed on June 24, 2013

nose mailing address is 5300 California Avenue, Irvine, CA 92617 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, bargained-for, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee: (1) the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-noted inventions, application(s) for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of any such application, provisional applications, and non-provisional applications that claim the benefit of the above-noted application(s), and reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, as well as utility model applications, design applications, and all other forms of intellectual property protection based on or taking the benefit of the above-noted application(s); (2) the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation; and (3) the right of Assignors to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

1 of 2

Attorney Docket Number: 14528.00708

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives no Assignor any rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between any Assignor and Assignee or between any Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys for Assignee to enter the patent application serial number and filing date information into this Assignment document, when that information is known.

Attorney Docket Number: 14528.00708

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to Broadcom Corporation as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications, the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of Broadcom Corporation, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

24-Juni-2013	Hommy
Date	Harish Xaidya
211 - JUNE - 2013 Date	Nohiran
Date	Sriram Neelakandan
24-Juny-2013	Rh PZ
Date	Rakesh Raman
24-JUN6-2013	- lande
Date	Gireesh'Hegde

3 of 2

30